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Heave End
Test
Density €0 15°C
Distillation Range [°C)
IBP
10
20
30
40
0
B0
T0
80
LG
FBP
Viscosity Kinematic

Flash Point(Close Cup)

Pour Point

Color

Copper Corrosion
Total Sulfor
Mercaptan Cantent
Cholorine Content
Cetane Index

Unit Test Method  Result
Kalrr ASTM DI298 798 Slognay J30)(5 (59) o3 1)a) ssl)d
o ASTM D86 208 M =213) 3303 s ahd Ly 5303) Syine
o ASTM D86 216 ¢ e . = & -
oc ASTM D26 5 A J39)5 )] (,313)3)505 s_nlg .3)ls L3a)
s ASTM D86 739 S -
a3 y Josaay OISy D>
s i - 3 )8} Tosaany OLS)S 3609 J
C ASTM DEE 260 - = & e -
Sy spass Ol
s ASTM D86 771 B GRS, Ol
b ASTM DBEE JH2
g ASTHM DHG 704
o o AS5TH DBb A0
i ASTHM DEG 525
@ 1007C ASTM D445 073
e ASTM D93 43
b ASTH D97 = <%0
MNumber ASTH 1500 15
hrs @50°C ASTh D10 la
apm ASTM D4294 96
pprT ASTM D3227 Ba
mafi ASTM Da9729 o]
MLUmMmber ASTM DSTET 50
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Test Method

ASTM D483-19
ASTM DS7-17b
ASTM D189-06(2014)

Result

0.085
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=
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Mazut
Test Unit
Ash Content %
Paur Point RE
Micro Carten Residue % m
Flash Point C
Density @ 15°C Ko/l
Sulphure Content % m
Viscosity Kinematic @ 50°C mims
Water Conntent %WV
Total Sediment Potential % mnim
Aluminum = Silicen mgka
Vanadiurm mg/kg
Sodium rmigfka
Zinc makag
Phosphorus mg/kg
Calclum mafkg
Total Acid Numbet rmgkoHg
Hydrogen Sulphide mglkg

Calculated Carbon Aromiaticiby Index

ASTM DI3-20, ProcB 1o

ASTM D402-18a 0.95]
ASTM [D4794-21 Os52
ASTM D&a5-2el B0
ASTM DO5-13(2018) .05
ASTM DaBTO-18 B)e2]
1P 507 <15
P50 <]

P 5 79
IR 501 <]
P50 <]

{= 210 27
ASTM [Deb4-1802 094
1P 570 asl
Calculated g0

Light Naphtha
Test
Density & 15%C
Distillation Range ("C]
IBR
10
20
30
40
50
(=0
T
80
20
95
FED
Color
Copper Corrosion
Total Sulfu
Cholorine Content
Octang Number

Benzene Content
Aromatic Content
Mercaptan Content

Reid Vapor Pressure{RVE)
Olefins Contant

Diygen Content

MTBEE

Ethanal

Methanol

Unit
Kglm

a

™
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A

Mummiber
Shrs 50" C
pRpMm

Ma/l

=

MM

ol

VoS

Pm

Kpa @37.8°C
Vol

Wi

Yol

Vol%

Wil B

Test Method  Result
708

ASTM DI1298

ASTM DB6G
ASTM DBS
ASTM D8&
ASTM D86
ASTM DER
ASTM Do
ASTM DG
ASTM 86
ASTM 86
ASTM DEG
ASTM DB6&
ASTM DBG
ASTM D500
ASTM CAZ0
ASTM D294
ASTM D4929
INFRARED
INFRARED
ASTM D730
ALSTM DET30
ASTM DZ227
ASTM D519
ASTM D730
ASTM 5845
ASTM D545
ASTM [D5B45
ASTM DEB45

36
54
&l
73
82
93
104
&
150
151
1629
126

£C
10

80
T4
214
102
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Kerosene
Test
Distillation
Recoverad @ 185°C (max)
Recovered @ 2007°C [max)
Recovered @ 210%C (rmax)
Recoverad @ 235°C {max]
F.B.PiMAX]
ResidueiiAx)
Loss(hax]
Pensity @ 157Cimax)
Coler(min)
Odor
Flash Powntimin)
Smoke Point
Sulphur Total{max)
Mercaptan Sulphure/max)

Unit Test Method
ASTM DEG
Vol ASTM D86
Vol ASTM DEG
Vol A5TM D86
Vol ASTM DBG
N ASTM DEG
Vol ASTM DBG
Vol A5TM 8L
Kaima3 ASTM D298
- ASTM DEBISG
3 ASTM D23
mm P Das
pprm ASTM D266
ASTM D3227

Limit

&0

20

90

95

275
20

15
820
25
Merchantable
25

45
L0010
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Kerosene G o Naphtha

INSO 8402 i INSO 8402
ASTM D4294 wseSiuee) ASTM D4294

2 09ejl ubg)

3500 ppm  :2ubdjIl Jd 35595 )lade @ » 2400 ppm il jI Jd 35595 jlaie
<50 ppm il jlamy 55595 lade <10 ppm s auldjlany 55595 lade

wajle Juigjls
Mazut (C ) Gasoline

INSO 8402 INSO 8402

ASTM D4294 ASTM D4294

42000 ppm :2uld 5l LS 9393 )lade @ D 5300 ppm  :2uldjl Jd 9)395 )lade

<4500 ppm :2ulyd jlany 9865 lade <100 ppm il jlany 9865 lade
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